FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-29-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**



l	102264438	
	ATION FORM COVER SHEET	OT TO
	PATENTS ONLY	
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) o	or copy(ies). 🗷
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
√ New	Assignment Security Agreement	29/1
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	, T
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies	
		cret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties att	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Jean-Louis Desjoyaux		10/18/2002
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Pierre-Louis Desjoyaux		10/18/2002
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1) PISCINES DESJOYAUX S.A. (Societo	e Anonyme)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) La Gouyonniere		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) La Fouillouse	France 42480	
City	State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only	y.
Name Wayne F. Reinke, Esq.		
Address (line 1) HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY &	MESITI P.C.	
Address (line 2) 5 Columbia Circle		
Address (line 3) Albany, NY 12203		
Address (line 4)		
Control Capital Administration of the Capital Capita Capita Capita Capita Capi	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, Pc 29231

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying F	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Catherine Jandros	Month Day Year 10/18/2002
Name (line 2)	36 P	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	75 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 1	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional nu	mbers attached
Enter either ti	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s	5)

PATENT REEL: 013414 FRAME: 0571

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	3/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027		PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(518) 452-5600
Name Wayne F. Reinke, Esq.		
dress (line 1) HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLE)	Y & MESITI P.C.	
dress (line 2) 5 Columbia Circle		
dress (line 3) Albany, NY 12203		
dress (line 4)		
ages Enter the total number of pa	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 5
pplication Number(s) or Patent Nur	mber(s) Mark if addi	tional numbers attached
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	umber(s)
his document is being filed together with a new Pat	tent Application, enter the date the patent application	Month Day Year 10/18/2002
atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	7 507
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT
umber of Properties	number of properties involved.	1
ee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	osed	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	s No
atement and Signature		
	elief, the foregoing information is true and o original document. Charges to deposit acc	-
Wayne F. Reinke, Esq.	Wayn 7. M. 1 Signature	October 22, 2002
		Control of the Contro

1759.002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jean-Louis DESJOYAUX, Pierre-Louis DESJOYAUX and Catherine JANDROS, all citizens of the France, residing at Ensemble 47 – La Bertrandiere – 42580 L'Etrat, France, La Portière – 42480 La Pouillouse, France, and 59 L'Orangerie – 42580 L'Etrat, France, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in COMPACT SWIMMING POOL FILTER UNIT for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, PISCINES DESJOYAUX S.A. (Société Anonyme), having offices at La Gouyonniere, 42480 La Pouillouse, France, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said Jean-Louis DESJOYAUX, Pierre-Louis DESJOYAUX and Catherine JANDROS. have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said PISCINES DESJOYAUX S.A. (Societé Anonyme), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in. to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions. renewals and rejastics thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said PISCINES DESJOYAUX S.A. (Société Anonyme), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

91% **PATENT**P. 04

REEL: 013414 FRAME: 0573

1759.002

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said PISCINES DESIGYAUX S.A. (Société Anonyme), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding. sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said PISCINES DESJOYAUX S.A. (Societé Anonyme), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

DateOctober 18, 2002 Signature

(SEAL)

Date October 18, 2002

Signature

(SEAL)

Date October 18, 2002

Signature

(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A., or (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date October 18, 2002

Signature

TILLON Bernard

2002 Date October 18.

Signature

THIOLLIER Patrick

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/22/2002

REEL: 013414 FRAME: 0574